

Date: 12.01.2024

To
The Corporate Relations Department, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001

Scrip Code: 543531

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has entered into Deed of Assignments on January 12, 2024 for sale of proprietary rights of cotton hybrid varieties approved by Genetic Engineering Appraisal Committee (GEAC) as mentioned below.

S.No	<b>Cotton Hybrid Variety</b>	Name of the Buyer	
1	NSPL 333 BG II	Vanapamula Seeds Private Limited.	
2	NSPL 432 BG II	Vanapamula Seeds Private Limited.	
3	MLCH 318 BG II	Eldorado Agritech Private Limited	
4	SO7H878 BG II	Eldorado Agritech Private Limited	
5	Krishna BG II	Eldorado Agritech Private Limited	
6	EGCH 1447 BG II	Eldorado Agritech Private Limited	

None of the Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Persons and/or their relative(s) are interested whether directly / indirectly in the aforesaid matter.

Disclosure of the event in accordance with Circular no. CIR/CFD/ CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 is enclosed as Annexure.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Regards,

For TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

K. Anagha Devi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No: A70068

## **Annexure**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Buyer 1	Buyer 2
1	the amount and percentage of the turnover or revenue or income and net worth, contributed by such unit or division of the listed entity during the last financial year;	Considering that the proposed sale is not a unit or division of the Company, the said details are not applicable.	Considering that the proposed sale is not a unit or division of the Company, the said details are not applicable.
2	date on which the agreement for sale has been entered into;	Deed of Assignment executed on January 12, 2024.	Deed of Assignment executed on January 12, 2024.
3	the expected date of completion of sale/disposal;	Sale is completed	Sale is completed
4	Consideration received from such sale/disposal;	Consideration of Rs. 2.4 Crore.	Consideration of Rs. 2.2 Crore.
5	brief details of buyers and whether any of the buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter group/group companies. If yes, details thereof;	M/S Eldorado Agritech Private Limited  The transferee is a third party and does not belong to the promoter/promoter group/group Companies.	Private Limited.  The transferee is a third
6	whether the transaction would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length";	The transaction does not fall within the purview of Related Party Transactions.	The transaction does not fall within the purview of Related Party Transactions.
7	additionally, in case of a slump sale, indicative disclosures provided for amalgamation/merger, shall be disclosed by the listed entity with respect to such slump sale;	No slump sale is involved in the transaction.	No slump sale is involved in the transaction.